
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023105-2022 

Contract

Award Notice for Contract for Corporate Security

London Borough of Barking and Dagenham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-023105

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03180c  

Published 19 August 2022, 11:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Barking and Dagenham

Town Hall Square, 1 Clockhouse Avenue

Barking

IG11 7LU

Email

samantha.woolvett@lbbd.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2082153000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023105-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023105-2022
mailto:samantha.woolvett@lbbd.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://lbbd.bravosolution.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://lbbd.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Award Notice for Contract for Corporate Security

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is an Award Notice for the Contract notice placed below:

London Borough of Barking & Dagenham are seeking a supplier to provide corporate security
services across the borough. The contract will be for 3 years with the option to extend by 2
periods of up to a further year making a possible total contract terms of 5 years.

There is a requirement for the successful supplier to pay its staff and its sub-contracted staff
working on the contract the London Living Wage, throughout the contract term, including
any possible extension/s.

Company must be SIA Registered

All security officers working on the contract must hold the relevant SIA licence. Details can
be found in the tender documents of the specific requirements

The estimated total contract value over 5 years is £15,000,000

Details of the contract are laid out in the specification which can be found at the url address
detailed in this notice.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £15,088,553

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

London Borough of Barking & Dagenham are seeking a supplier to provide corporate security
services across the borough

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004464

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Award of Contract for Corporate Security

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 11 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 11 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

/Notice/004464-2022


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MPD FM Ltd

Unit 20, Dagenham Business Centre, Rainham Road North, Dagenham, Essex.

Dagenham

RM10 7FD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

National registration number

04632279

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,088,553



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T09:58:13+0100
	TCPDF




